TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avionics Specialties, Inc.		05/29/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerosonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1212 North Hercules Avenue	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764654	IMFP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.816.4000

Email: BHD@NIXONVAN.COM Correspondent Name: BRYAN H DAVIDSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85-43/BHD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H DAVIDSON
Signature:	/BRYAN H DAVIDSON/
Date:	06/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0734

900078478

Total Attachments: 2

source=85-13 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK#page1.tif source=85-13 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Avionics Specialties, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having its principal place of business at 3367 Earlysville Road, Earlysville, Virginia 22936 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademark shown in Exhibit A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Aerosonic Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1212 North Hercules Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33765 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark shown in Exhibit A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark shown in Exhibit A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

AVIONICS SPECIALTIES, INC.

By: David Ashworth, Vice President

Date: 29 May 2007

STATE OF VIRGINIA

countrof albemary) ss:-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of /

2007

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

1/31/2010

REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0736

EXHIBIT A

MARK COUNTRY REG. No. REG. DATE

IMFP United States 2,764,654 September 16, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003554 FRAME!20737

RECORDED: 06/05/2007